HD 2040
Tapping Machine
HD 2050
Dodecahedron
Loudspeaker
HD 2050.20
Digital power
amplifier

90°
270°
120°
300°
150°
330°
180° 0°
freq. 8000 Hz
Dimensions (mm)
Input
HD2050.20R
Ordering codes
HD2050: Dodecahedral loudspeaker according to ISO  140-3 and
ISO 3382 standards.
Accessories
HD2050.1: Stand for dodecahedron HD 2050, with steering wheels,
extensible and foldable. Minimum height 1300mm, maximum
height 2050mm, Damping of the extensible rod.
HD2050.1.5: Signal cable, length 5 m.
HD2050.1.L: L-shaped signal cable.
HD2050V: Semi-rigid carrying case for HD 2050 dodecahedron.
HD2050.20: Digital power amplifier with integrated parametric equal-
iser. Complete with flightcase, power cord HD2050.2, connection
cable HD2050.20.1 and remote control with HD2050.20R.
HD2050.20R: Wireless remote control Kit to control the internal noise
generator of HD 2050.20. Composed of receiver, transmitter with
activation switch. Range of use up to 100 m.
HD2050B: Kit for battery power supply. 4 batteries 100 VA – 700 W. 15
minutes autonomy at maximum power.
Technical specifications:
Reference Standards EN 55103-1 (Emissions), EN 55103-2 (Im-
munity) EN 6065, class 1 (Safety)

Amplifier with opened flight case
Amplifier with closed flight case
Ordering codes
HD2050.20: Digital power amplifier with integrated parametric equal-
iser. Includes: Flight-case, power cord HD2050.2, and remote
control kit HD2050.20R
Accessories
HD2050.1.5: Signal cable, length 5 m.
HD2050.20R: Wireless remote control Kit to control the internal noise
generator of HD2050.20. Composed of receiver, transmitter with
on/off  switch. Range of use up to 100 m.
HD2050B: Kit for battery power supply. 4 batteries 100 VA – 700 W. 15
minutes autonomy at maximum power.
HD2050.30
 HD 2050.30
Directional Sound Source for façade insulations
The façade passive  loudspeaker HD  2050.30  is the ideal tool to cre-
ate a uniform sound field in front of a building.
HD 2050.30 provides not only the high output emission in a frequency
range extended from 65 Hz to 20 kHz, which is necessary to minimize
background noise contribution, but also a uniform sound distribution,
especially at higher frequencies, which is guaranteed by the particular
construction  of the  high frequencies driver.  With this solution,  phe-
nomena of sound concentration due to the directionality of the normal
transducers when used near the wall, are greatly reduced especial-
ly on the high range; measurement accuracy is therefore improved.
Features:
•	High Power Level
With a 129 dB spl, HD 2050.30 loudspeaker allows to perform meas-
urements on  high insulated façade even in  the presence of  high
background noise.
•	Versatility
HD 2050.30 directional loudspeaker can be easily positioned in the
typical  situations found during façade testing. A specific support is
available for 45 positioning both on land and on stand; with the latter
system the user gains valuable meters in front of the façade, where
space is often little. The weight of 18 kg is the right compromise be-
tween power emission and portability.
•	Excellent diffusion of acoustic field at high frequency.
•	Wireless remote control with HD 2050.20 digital power amplifier.
Applications:
•	Façade sound insulation
•	Sound absorption
Accessories
The system can be supplied with all the accessories useful for trans-
port and correct positioning: extendable tripod with foldable wheels
HD2050.1 (minimum height 1300mm maximum height 2500mm),
case HD2050.30.1.
Technical specifications:
RMS Power 300 W
Nominal impedance 8 ohm
Loudspeakers Low frequency 1 x 10” (neodimium magnet)

Directivity:
Polar diagrams by frequency referred to emission axis.
Ordering Codes
HD2050.30: Directional façade loudspeaker, (signal cable HD2050.1.5
excluded).
Accessories
hD2050.30.1: Protective bag with shoulder straps and handle.
HD2050.30.2: 45° holder for the case of façade loudspeaker HD
2050.30. Used to direct the case to 45° or to hoist HD 2050.1 on
the tripod.
HD2050.1: Stand for HD 2050 dodecahedron, with steering wheels,
extensible and  retractile. Minimum height 1300mm, maximum
height 2050mm, Damping of the extensible rod.
HD2050.1.5: Signal cable, length 5 m.
HD2050.20: Digital power amplifier with integrated parametric equal-
iser. Includes: Flight-case, power cord HD2050.2, and remote
control kit HD2050.20R.
Polar diagram referred to axis:
————— : horizontal
————— : vertical
- - - - - -  : 10 dB/divided into

Loudspeaker LF 1 x 12” (neodimium magnet)
Emission 130 dB spl peak @ 1 m
Frequency range 45 Hz ÷ 120 Hz
Connectors 2x Neutrik® NL4 speakON
Dimensions 500 x 500 x 370mm
Weight 22 kg
Finishing Geal-coat anti-scratch
Amplifier To be combined with HD 2050.20 digital
power amplifier
Note: Neutrik® is a registered trademark of Neutrik AG.
Dimensions (mm)
Input
Ordering codes
HD2050.40: Subwoofer.
Accessories
HD2050.40.1: Extensible stand for HD 2050 dodecahedron mounting
on subwoofer. HD2050.40 Height min. 1370mm, max. 1970mm
(subwoofer + stand + wheels).
HD2050.1.5: Signal cable, length 5m.
HD2050.1.2: Signal cable, length 2m.
Order codes for a complete system for building acoustics
HD2040: Machine for the production of footfall noise in  accordance
with ISO 140-6, ISO 140-7, ISO 140-8, ASTM E492 and E1007.
Complete with rechargeable lithium-ion battery HD 2040-B,
built-in battery charger, remote control HD 2040-R, Antenna HD
2040-A, Instruction Manual. Optional carrying case.
HD2040-V: Carrying case for the machine HD 2040.
HD2050: Dodecahedron in accordance with ISO 140-3 and ISO 3382.
Complete with signal cable HD 2050.1 and cable HD2050.1.L.
HD2050V: Case for dodecahedron HD 2050.
HD2050.1: Stand for dodecahedron HD 2050, with wheels, extenda-
ble and foldable. Minimum height 1300 mm, maximum height
2050 mm. With rod damping system.
HD2050.1.S: Carrying bag for stand HD 2050.1 and telescopic rod HD
2050.40.1.
HD2050.20: Digital Amplifier with integrated parametric equalizer.
Complete with flight case, power cord HD 2050.2, and remote
control kit HD 2050.20R.
HD2050B: Kit for battery power 4 x 100 VA - 700 W. Autonomy 15
minutes at max. power.
HD2050.20R: remote control kit for the control of the internal gene-
rator of HD 2050.20. Composed of receiver and transmitter with
activation switch. Range of use up to 100 m.
HD2050.30: Façade loudspeaker (signal cable HD 2050.1.5 not inclu-
ded).
HD2050.30.1: Protective case for the Façade loudspeaker HD 2050.30.
HD2050.30.2: 45° holder for the case of façade loudspeaker HD
2050.30. Used to direct the case to 45° or to hoist HD 2050.1
on the tripod.
HD2050.40: Subwoofer complete with transport wheels. (The needed
signal cable HD 2050.1 for connection to the dodecahedron HD
2050 is not included)
HD2050.40.1: Telescopic pole to mount the dodecahedron on subwo-
ofer HD 2050.40. Minimum height 1370 mm, maximum height
1970 mm (subwoofer + pole + wheels).
HD2050.1.5: Signal cable, length 5 m.
HD2050.1.2: Signal cable, length 2 m.
HD2050.20.2: Mains power cable for amplifier HD 2050.20.
HD2050.20.1: Connection cable for generator- amplifier HD 2050.20.
HD2050.1.L: L-shaped signal switch for dodecahedron.
Delta Ohm srl - Via G. Marconi, 5 - 35030 Caselle di Selvazzano (Pd) - Italy
Tel. 0039 0498977150 r.a.  Fax 0039 049635596 - E-mail: deltaohm@tin.it   Web Site: www.deltaohm.com
RoHS